

48786

Jun 21, 2022

DN00783

TIP NO

0.201 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, SIDEWALK

SWAIN COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL ACCESS ROAD CONNECTING WITH BRYSON BRANCH RD

			NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC			ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC		
			ASHEVILLE, NC			ROBBINSVILLE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		45,906.65		75,000.00
0002	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		12,889.00		2,500.00
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	960	CY	15.55	14,928.00	40.00 38,400.00
0004	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	1,950	CY	29.00	56,550.00	30.00 58,500.00
0005	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	3,711.80	3,711.80	1.00 1.00
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	26	CY	17.10	444.60	50.00 1,300.00
0007	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	460	SY	5.10	2,346.00	20.00 9,200.00
0008	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	1,700	CY	68.40	116,280.00	100.00 170,000.00
0009	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	2,100	SY	4.60	9,660.00	5.00 10,500.00
0010	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	50	TON	50.00	2,500.00	75.00 3,750.00
0011	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	150	SY	6.50	975.00	8.00 1,200.00
0012	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	388	LF	102.00	39,576.00	125.00 48,500.00
0013	0636000000-E	310	*** CS ELBOW ***** THICK (15, 0.064)	2	EA	879.20	1,758.40	800.00 1,600.00
0014	0582000000-E	310	15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	40	LF	113.10	4,524.00	150.00 6,000.00
0015	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum		234,302.00		100,000.00
0016	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	21.80	2,180.00	60.00 6,000.00
0017	1111000000-E	SP	CLASS IV AGGREGATE STABILIZATION	100	TON	45.60	4,560.00	60.00 6,000.00
0018	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	150	TON	40.80	6,120.00	60.00 9,000.00
0019	1231000000-E	560	SHOULDER BORROW	13	CY	25.70	334.10	80.00 1,040.00
0020	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5)	33	SY	131.30	4,332.90	143.75 4,743.75
0021	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	540	TON	157.60	85,104.00	172.50 93,150.00
0022	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	390	TON	168.10	65,559.00	184.00 71,760.00
0023	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	51	TON	840.30	42,855.30	920.00 46,920.00
0024	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	7	EA	2,877.10	20,139.70	3,105.00 21,735.00
0025	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	5	EA	841.10	4,205.50	1,000.00 5,000.00
0026	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (G)	1	EA	933.00	933.00	1,200.00 1,200.00
0027	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	430	LF	42.00	18,060.00	51.75 22,252.50
0028	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	230	SY	71.40	16,422.00	120.00 27,600.00
0029	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	4	EA	2,626.00	10,504.00	3,000.00 12,000.00
0030	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	6	TON	82.40	494.40	100.00 600.00
0031	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	65	TON	67.20	4,368.00	80.00 5,200.00
0032	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	176	SY	5.10	897.60	8.00 1,408.00
0033	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	17	LF	16.50	280.50	15.00 255.00
0034	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	1	EA	376.10	376.10	500.00 500.00
0035	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	48	SF	11.60	556.80	15.00 720.00
0036	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96	SF	21.90	2,102.40	25.00 2,400.00
0037	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	30	SF	12.80	384.00	50.00 1,500.00
0038	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	20	EA	46.40	928.00	50.00 1,000.00
0039	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	4	DAY	297.00	1,188.00	400.00 1,600.00

48786

Jun 21, 2022

DN00783

TIP NO

0.201 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, SIDEWALK

SWAIN COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL ACCESS ROAD CONNECTING WITH BRYSON BRANCH RD

				NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC ASHEVILLE, NC			ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC ROBBINSVILLE, NC			
0040	481000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	4,250	LF	2.10	8,925.00	2.30	9,775.00	
0041	489100000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ( 24", 90 MILS)	9	LF	31.50	283.50	34.50	310.50	
0042	600000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,250	LF	4.80	6,000.00	4.00	5,000.00	
0043	600600000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	70	TON	61.10	4,277.00	75.00	5,250.00	
0044	600900000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40	TON	67.20	2,688.00	80.00	3,200.00	
0045	601200000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	75	TON	49.00	3,675.00	75.00	5,625.00	
0046	601500000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.5	ACR	1,890.70	2,836.05	1,700.00	2,550.00	
0047	601800000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	6.30	630.00	6.00	600.00	
0048	602100000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	2,205.80	1,102.90	1,800.00	900.00	
0049	602400000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	35.80	7,160.00	25.00	5,000.00	
0050	602900000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	260	LF	3.10	806.00	3.00	780.00	
0051	603000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100	CY	21.80	2,180.00	50.00	5,000.00	
0052	603600000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,550	SY	2.00	3,100.00	2.50	3,875.00	
0053	603700000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	4.20	420.00	8.00	800.00	
0054	604200000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	175	LF	11.10	1,942.50	8.00	1,400.00	
0055	606900000-E	1638	STILLING BASINS	230	CY	22.20	5,106.00	50.00	11,500.00	
0056	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	40	LF	9.30	372.00	15.00	600.00	
0057	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	52.10	521.00	25.00	250.00	
0058	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	95	LF	9.60	912.00	8.00	760.00	
0059	608400000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	3,098.70	9,296.10	3,000.00	9,000.00	
0060	608700000-E	1660	MOWING	0.7	ACR	1,050.40	735.28	500.00	350.00	
0061	609000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	10.50	525.00	4.00	200.00	
0062	609300000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	2,310.90	577.73	1,000.00	250.00	
0063	609600000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	53	LB	7.40	392.20	7.00	371.00	
0064	610800000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	2,205.80	1,102.90	2,000.00	1,000.00	
0065	611450000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	68.30	683.00	60.00	600.00	
0066	611700000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	630.20	8,192.60	350.00	4,550.00	
0067	611750000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	2,774.00	2,774.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	
0068	612300000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	1	ACR	1,680.60	1,680.60	7,000.00	7,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			918,133.11	TOTAL		957,731.75
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			918,133.11	SUB-TOTAL		957,731.75
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL						
NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC				1			918,133.11			
ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC				2			957,731.75			